

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32191/2010

C.I.T.-II, PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALABAI PREMJI GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pabitra Kr.Biswal,adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An acknowledgment card has been received without the seal of any of the Post Offices. Further A.D.Card shows the date of dispatch as 14.12.2010, but purported to be received by addressee in Pune on 15.12.2010. The signature also appears to be doubtful. No appearance for the sole respondent. Hence, petitioner to take fresh steps against the sole respondent within four weeks.

List the matter on 13.12.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar